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June 22, 2016, Phoenix, AZ

PHX (6-22-16) Forum FINAL Registration Report 6-28-16
First Name Last Name Email Address Company Title
Jared Aurich jra@amfminc.com Advanced Metal Fabrication Operations Manager
Barbara Schroeder barbara.schroeder@transport.alstom.com Alstom Transportation Inc. Director Systems & Infrastructure Business Development
Bill Schaible bill@bar-smachine.com Bar-S Machine, Inc. Owner
Thomas Faber thomas.f.faber@rail.bombardier.com Bombardier Transportation Business Development and Sales Executive
Todd Vos toddv@caid.com CAID Industries Sales Manager
Jason Brown jbrown@campromfg.com Campro Manufacturing Inc. General Manager
Robert Shaffer rscampro@aol.com Campro Manufacturing Inc. President
Rodger Shepherd rs@cel-atg.com Cleveland Electric Labs Advanced Technologies Group Vice President
Todd Krause tkrause@concisefab.com Concise Fabricators Inc Director of Business Development
Alexander Okapuu alexander@dilax.ca DILAX Systems Inc. President
Dwayne Baker dwayne.baker@dnkbinc.com DNKB Inc. President
Andre Fisher Andre.Fisher@dnkbinc.com DNKB Inc. Director of Engineering
Matthew Bock Matthew.Bock@Empire-Cat.com Empire Southwest Parts Inventory Supervisor
Ron Wilson ron.wilson@empire-cat.com Empire Southwest Commercial Pricing Manager
James Conner jconner@foresighttech.com FORESIGHT TECHNOLOGIES CUSTOMER SERVICE ENGINEER
Janette M. Hunter, CFE, CPA janettehunter@me.com Global Innovations, U.S.A. Managing Director/Founder
Taylor Gillings tgillings@phoenixchamber.com GREATER PHOENIX CHAMBER OF COMMERCE Economic Development Specialist
Jay Ennesser jennesser1@cox.net Innoventure Partners Advisor
Michael Koesling Mkoesling@LAIco.com LAI International, Inc.
Terri Lamber Tlambert@LAIco.com LAI International, Inc.
Thomas Ferrara tom@lindelengineering.com Lindel Engineering General Manager
Jack McFarland sales@lindelengineering.com Lindel Engineering Owner
Dennis Flynn dflynn@maxwell.com Maxwell Technologies Inc. Director of Marketing
Eric Walimaa eric@midland-precision.com Midland Precision Machining, Inc. President
Randy Leighty R.LEIGHTY@MIRACHEM.COM MIRACHEM VICE PRESIDENT - MARKETING
Josh Summers j.summers@mirachem.com MIRACHEM Sales Manager
Mike Leeds mhl@prosalescoaching.com MJS Designs Sales Manager
Dawn Visser dmv@mjsdesigns.com MJS Designs President
Sonia Suarez ssuarez@mjsdesigns.com MJS Designs Account Manager
Dante Fierros dante@nicholsprecision.com Nichols Precision President
Samm Bowman samm@nist.gov NIST MEP Business Specialist
Matthew Boyd matt@parkerfasteners.com PARKER FASTENERS Sales Director
Robert Parker robert@parkerfasteners.com Parker Fasteners Production Manager
Jason Grove jasongrove@pilgrimscrew.com Pilgrim Screw Corporation COO
James Wang James.Wang@PowerGoldConsultant.com Power Gold Founder
Douglas Goodman doug.goodman@ridgetopgroup.com Ridgetop Group, Inc. CEO
John Ritchie john.ritchie@rogerscorp.com Rogers Corporation Global Marketing Director - Power Electronics Solutions
Lindsey Rugo lindseyrugo@rugomachineshop.com Rugo Machine Shop Services Financial Manager
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First Name Last Name Email Address Company Title
Frank Rugo frank@rugomachineshop.com Rugo Machine Shop Services Owner
Brian Burich brian.burich@schoellerallibert.com Schoeller Allibert CST Manager
AJ Singh AJ.Singh@schoellerallibert.com Schoeller Allibert Quality Manager
Simone McFarland simone.mcfarland@sirravistaaz.gov Sierra Vista Arizona
Craig Anderson craig@silvermountaindesign.com Silver Mountain Design Sales Representative
Aaron House ahouse@sitechsw.com SITECH Soutwest Technology Comercial Manager
Gary Jones gary.jones@sti-co.com STI-CO Industries, Inc. Technical Solutions Executive
Ren Wang rwang@tebtechmology.com TEB Technology Development
Jessica Starr jessica@trupathsearch.com TruPath Community Relations Manager
Mike Treffers mike@wcmachine.com WC Machine & Tool, Inc. Director Of Sales
Ed Yakos Eyakos@whitingcorp.com Whiting Corporation Vice President
George Mele gmele@whitingcorp.com Whiting Corporation
Guest, Panelists, and Speakers

First Name Last Name Email Title Organization/Company

OEM Panelist
Barbara Schroeder barbara.schroeder@transport.alstom.com ALSTOM Transportation Systems & Infrastructure Business Development Director 

Tom Faber Thomas.F.Faber@rail.bombardier.com Bombardier (morning OEM Panel ONLY) Business Development and Sales Executive

Barbara Houston bhouston@fujielectric.com Fuji Electric Sales & Engineering Manager

Tom Holz tholz@lcn.kmmfg.com Kawasaki Motors Manufacturing Purchasing Agent

Taylor Lewandowski TLewandowski@lcn.kmmfg.com Kawasaki Motors Manufacturing 

Angel Viera-Di Scioscia angel.viera@siemens.com Siemens (afternoon 1-on-1 meetings ONLY)

Nicolas Alezeau nicolas.alezeau@siemens.com Siemens  (afternoon 1-on-1 meetings ONLY)

Fabio Müller Fabio.Mueller@stadlerrail.com Stadler Rail
Supplier Panelists
Rodger Shepherd rshepherd@cel-atg.com Cleveland Electric Labs Vice President
Jason Grove jasongrove@pilgrimscrew.com Pilgrim Screw Corporation COO
Doug Goodman doug.goodman@ridgetopgroup.com Ridgetop Group President and CEO
Brandon Laurin sctsales@stclairtech.com St. Clair Technologies
Guests
Richard Wong richard.wong@dot.gov DOT FTA

Lucy Garliauskas lucy.garliauskas@dot.com DOT FTA Associate Administrator for Planning and Environment

Scott Smith Valley Metro Interim CEO
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